DX 460 GR
28
28
21
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
zh
ko

4. Cartridges, accessoires and fasteners
Threaded studs
Ordering designation Application
X-EM Zinc plated stud for indoors, dry and non corrosive environment
X-CRM Stainless steel studs for outdoor  or/and corrosive environement (not recommended
in tunnels, swimming pool or similar environment)
X-GR-RU Duplex coated (comparable to Hot Dip Galvanised steel) discs for indoor, midly
corrosive environment, or for limited lifetime use. Not for use in marine atmosphere
or in heavily polluted environement
X-FCM Grating discs
Ordering designation Application
X-FCM Zinc plated discs for indoors, dry and non corrosive environment
X-FCM-M Duplex coated (comparable to Hot Dip Galvanised steel) discs for indoor, midly
corrosive environment, or for limited lifetime use. Not for use in marine atmosphere
or in heavily polluted environement
X-FCM-R Stainless steel discs for outdoor  or/and corrosive environement (not recommended
in tunnels, swimming pool or similar environment)
X-FCP Checker plates
Ordering designation Application
X-FCP-M Duplex coated (comparable to Hot Dip Galvanised steel) discs for indoor, midly
corrosive environment, or for limited lifetime use. Not for use in marine atmosphere
or in heavily polluted environment
X-FCP-R Stainless steel plates for outdoor  or/and corrosive environement (not recommended
in tunnels, swimming pool or similar environment)
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5129661 / 000 / 01
5
en
Hilti recommendations for grating application areas
Application areas X-FCM + X-EM X-FCM-M + X-CRM
X-GR-RU + X-CRM
X-FCM-R + X-CRM
Indoors, dry and non
corrosive environment
Indoors, outdoors, midly cor-
rosive environment
Marine atmosphere, heavily
polluted environment
Tunnel, swimming pools or
similar environment
Most relevant product for application
Could be used for application
Not used for the application
Important:
Do not use a zinc plated X-EM stud with X-FCM-M*, X-GR-RU* or X-FCM-R** grating disc.
Always use a stainless steel X-CRM stud.
** (Duplex coated)
** (Stainless steel)
Fastener guide
Ordering designation Application
X-460-F8GR Grating baseplate for 8 mm studs
Piston
Ordering designation Application
X-460-PGR Piston for grating applications
Accessories
Ordering designation Application
Centering devices To center perfectly the studs
S-B HEX5Bit To screw/unscrew X-FCM grating discs
S-NSX 2.8�15bit To screw/unscrew X-FCP checker plates
X-460-TGR Replacement nosepiece for the X-460-F8GR fastener guide
Cartridges
Ordering designation Colour code Power level
6.8/11 M green Green Low
6.8/11 M yellow Yellow Medium
6.8/11 M red Red Heavy
6.8/11 M black Black/purple Extra heavy
Cleaning set
Hilti spray, flat brush, large round brush, small round brush, scraper, cleaning cloth.
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5129661 / 000 / 01
6
en
6. Before use
��6.1 Tool inspection
● Ensure that there is no cartridge strip in the tool. If
there is a cartridge strip in the tool, remove it by hand
from the tool.
● Check all external parts of the tool for damage at reg-
ular intervals and check that all controls operate prop-
erly. Do not operate the tool when parts are damaged or
when the controls do not operate properly. If necessary,
have the tool repaired at a Hilti service centre.
● Check the buffer and piston for wear (see “8. Care
and maintenance”).
5. Technical data
DX 460 GR tool
Weight 3.85 Kg (8.49 lb)
Tool length 478 mm (18.8")
Recommended maximum fastening rate 700 per hour
Cartridges 6.8/11 M (27 cal. short) green, yellow, red, black
Power regulation 4 cartridge power levels, regulation wheel with locking
function
Right of technical changes reserved
6.2 Choosing the right fastener guide / piston / fas-
tener combination
Use of the wrong combination may present a risk of
injury. Damage to the tool may also result or fastening
quality may be negatively affected.
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5129661 / 000 / 01
7
en
7. Operation
CAUTION
■ The nail or stud is driven by a car-